footage dedicated to a single back in RV space is approximately 2,368 square feet, 
with the pull through spaces being slightly larger.   

c. Multiple recreational vehicle spaces shall be allowed to have a maximum of three (3) 

vehicles or three (3) recreational vehicles with a net minimum area of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet for the placement of each vehicle. Each vehicle space will be 
counted toward the maximum number of spaces per acre.  

The plans included with the application do not include any multiple RV spaces.  

d. Minimum setback of any building or recreational vehicle park space from any public

[...]

"Hard surfaced" means six inches (6″) of decomposed granite or gravel graded and compacted to 
development standards.  

"Multiple recreational vehicle space" means a portion of land in a recreational vehicle park containing 
a net minimum area of four thousand five hundred feet (4,500′) for the placement of not more than three 
(3) vehicles or three (3) recreational vehicles for the exclusive use of its occupants and for transient 
dwelling purposes, including accessory uses and structure.  

"Ramada" means any roof or shade structure installed, erected or used above a recreational vehicle

[...]

b.  Minimum net area per recreational vehicle space: One thousand (1,000) square feet.  

c.  Multiple recreational vehicle spaces shall be allowed to have a maximum of three (3) 
vehicles or three (3) recreational vehicles with a net minimum area of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet for the placement of each vehicle. Each vehicle space will be 
counted toward the maximum number of spaces per acre.  

d.  Minimum setback of any building or recreational vehicle park space from any public street 
right-of-way line or exterior boundary line:

[...]

as required or permitted by this chapter. 

"Hard surfaced" means six inches (6") of decomposed granite or gravel graded and compacted 
to development standards. 

"Multiple recreational vehicle space" means a portion of land in a recreational vehicle park 
containing a net minimum area of four thousand five hundred feet (4,500') for the placement of 
not more than three (3) vehicles or three (3) recreational vehicles for the exclusive use of its 
occupants and for transient dwelling purposes, including accessory uses and structure. 

"Ramada" means any roof or shade structure installed, erected or used above a recreational